## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Raymor	nd Francis	Operator W	Vell No.: SC	GW-67	
LOCATION:	Latitude: 40.0	1232.57'	Quadrang County: of 40 Deg.	gle: Valley M00 <sub>Min</sub>	Grove, WV larshall 58.19 Sec.	-
Well Type: (	OIL GAS _					
Company		Resources Inc. Coal treet or Ov	vner	1 Bridge S Monongah, W	treet N 26554	
Agent Permit Issu	Jay Hore					
Matthew and say that the well operator,	ney are experienced and participated in	and Mark in the work of plugging the work of plugging ne, 2024, and to	ng and filling oil and filling the	and gas wells and above well say t	hat said work was	e above named commenced on
TYPE Thixotropic w/ Green	FROM Dye 896'	TO 483'		REMOVED Casing - 896"	LEF1 Unknov	
Expandable	483'	Surface	8 5/8	" Casing - 0'	1016'	
			16" Cond	uctor Casing - 0'	20'	
Description said well was	of monument: 77" of 7 completed on the _2	casing with Company Name	e, Well #, API #, and	Date Completed and	d that the work of plu	gging and filling
And further	deponents saith no	. Matthew A	1. Yearsley Mark Wilson			OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage
Sworn and  My commission	subscribe before m on expires:	e this 12 th day of _	July M.	Notary Public		146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 17, 2025
Affidavit review	wed by the Office of	Oil and Gas:	frader (	Gower	Title: Oil & Gas Ir	nspector 07/26/2024

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## **WEST VIRGINIA** DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address JERRY R. ESTEP ET AL

2207 STONE CHURCH RD, WHEELING, WV 26003

Lease or Property Owner Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

**Complete Address** VALLĖY GROVE, WV

Well Location SANDHILL

District MARSHALL

County **SGW-67** 

Well No.

RAYMOND FRANCIS Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING: Strader Gower

cer 7/12/2024 rader Ge AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MARSHALL ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and MARK WILSON being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 4th day of June, 2024, and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation	•				
	hrough 8 5/8" Casing from Surface to 717'. m 717' to 896' to the WVDEP approved	4 1/1" Casing	179'	Unknown	
attainable bottom at 89	6'. A diligent effort was made to remove 8 150% of string weight. All attempts were	8 5/8" Casing	0'	1016'	
unsuccessful. Left 1010 to 1016'. Cut 8 5/8" cas 696.5', 691.5', 690.5', 678.5', 673.5', 633.5', athe Pittsburgh Coal sea Conductor Casing in thole up from 896' to Su 120 sacks of Thixotrop Surface with 135 sacks	5' of 8 5/8" Casing in the hole from Surface sing at 890.5' 840.5', 790.50', 740.5', 700.5', 889', 687.5', 686', 684.5', 683.5', 682.5', and 583.5'. Cleaned a 7 7/8" hole through am (683.5 - 690.5'). Left 20' of 16" e hole from Surface to 20'. Cemented the irrace as follows: From 696' to 483' with ic with green dye cement and from 483' to a of Expandable cement. Cement didotal of 255 sacks were used to fill the hole	16" Conductor Casing	0'	20'	
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	683.5' - 690.5'	77" of 7" casing with Company Name, Well #,			
- Control of the Cont		API #, and Date Completed. Well marker will be attached to cement plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said Well was completed on the 28th day of June 2024

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Mark Wilson Mark Wilson

OFFICIAL SEAL

My Commission Expires August 17, 2025

Mike Savage

146 Landing Drive
Morgantown, WV 26508
by Commission Expires August 17, 2025

My commission expires: August 17, 2025

Perm Well

Notary Public

Permit No. 47-051-00687 Well No. SGW-67

Latitude: 40° 00' 58.19"N Longitude: -80° 35' 5.75"W